

MINUTES SPECIAL MEETING THURSDAY, JULY 6, 2023, 12:00 PM 210 E. St. Peter St. Carencro City Hall Carencro, Louisiana

Mayor Charlotte Clavier called the meeting to order at 12:00 p.m. Councilmember Danielle Capritto led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Attendance: Councilmembers Jordan Arceneaux, Danielle Capritto, Alfred Sinegal

Absent: Councilmember Antoine Babineaux and Taylor James

RESOLUTION:

1. Resolution No. 2023-017: A resolution of the Carencro City Council granting the authority to Mayor Charlotte Clavier to accept the low bid from Reliant Industrial Solutions for the Railroad Street Bridge Repairs.

Councilmember Sinegal made a motion to approve Resolution 2023-017; seconded by Councilmember Arceneaux; motion approved.

2. Resolution No. 2023-018: A resolution of the Carencro City Council granting the authority to Mayor Charlotte Clavier to accept the bid from Schambo Manufacturing for the demolition of Pelican Park Concession Area.

Councilmember Arceneaux made a motion to approve Resolution 2023-018; seconded by Councilmember Capritto; motion approved.

Councilmember Sinegal made a motion to adjourn; seconded by Councilmember Arceneaux; motion approved.

With no further comments, the meeting adjourned at 12:11 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa Meche City Clerk City of Carencro Charlotte Clavier Mayor, City of Carencro